900733640 11/22/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900730754	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whether or Knot LLC		04/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vaisala Oyj	
Street Address:	Vanha Nurmijärventie 21	
City:	Vantaa	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	01670	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5475838	XWEATHER
Registration Number:	5664264	AERIS WEATHER
Registration Number:	5522892	WEATHERBLOX
Registration Number:	6259577	PWS WEATHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: meo.docket@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Olds

Address Line 1:4000 Legato Road Suite 310Address Line 4:Fairfax, UNITED STATES 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5672.0044TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Olds
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Olds/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

TRADEMARK 900733640 REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0431

Total Attachments: 2

source=VAIT121US_2022-04-05_assignment_signed_1858431#page1.tif source=VAIT121US_2022-04-05_assignment_signed_1858431#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whether or Knot LLC., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 6569 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, U.S.A., is the owner of Trademarks

- 1) Trademark Reg. No. 5,475,838, standard character mark "xWeather"
- 2) Trademark Reg. No. 5,664,264, standard character mark "Aeris Weather"
- 3) Trademark Reg. No. 5,522,892, standard character mark "WeatherBlox"
- 4) Trademark Reg. No. 6,259,577, standard character mark "PWS Weather"

, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Vaisala Oyj, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Vanha Nurmijärventie 21, FI-01670, Vantaa, Finland, is desirous of acquiring said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Whether or Knot LLC. does hereby assign unto said Vaisala Oyj the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR: Whether or Knot LLC.

Date 4-4-2020

(Signature)

Vanna (crigarius)

Title COO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0433

WITNESS:	
Date 186.4, 2022	By Joseph / Mallow , J. (Signstufe) / Name Timoray 7. MATTIMAE N
	Title CORP. SECRETARY, VAISHA INC.
ASSIGNEE: Vaisala Oyj	
Date 2022-04-05	By (Signature) Name Ari Meskanen
	Title Director
WITNESS:	1/1
Date 268 C - CM - CM	By (Signature) Name Katriina Vainio
	Name Karima vario Tirle General Canada

RECORDED: 11/08/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0434